## 505182992 11/09/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5229761

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PROGREEN LABS, LLC	11/07/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GREEN ECO LABS, LLC	
Street Address:	10517 WEST DRIVE, UNIT B	
City:	FAIRFAX	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22030	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10094556

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)644-4303

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7036370488

Email: m-lau@michaelnlau.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL LAU

Address Line 1: 10517 WEST DRIVE, UNIT B
Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 140201C114	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL N. LAU	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Lau/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2018	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=140201C114SignedAssign#page1.tif source=140201C114SignedAssign#page2.tif

PATENT 505182992 REEL: 047458 FRAME: 0560

U.S. Patent No. 10,094,556 Issued Date: Oct. 9, 2018

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, ProGreen Labs, LLC located at 2121 Eisenhower Avenue, Suite 200, Alexandria, VA 22314, owns U.S. Patent No. <u>10.094,556</u> entitled <u>"Treatment Device of a Heating System"</u>; and

WHEREAS, Green Eco Labs, LLC located at 10517 West Drive, Unit B, Fairfax, VA 22030, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (US \$10.00), in currency of the United States of America, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ProGreen Labs, LLC, do hereby unreservedly sell, assign and transfer Patent No. 10.094.556 to Green Eco Labs, LLC.

For the same consideration, ProGreen Labs, LLC and on behalf of its members, hereby covenant and agree never to challenge this unreserved sell, assign and transfer of Patent No. 10,094,556 from ProGreen Labs, LLC to Green Eco Labs LLC.

For the same consideration, ProGreen Labs, LLC and on behalf of its members, hereby covenant and agree to bear the full cost of Green Eco Labs, LLC in defending the integrity of this Assignment against any challenges made thereof by ProGreen Labs, LLC or any of its members.

For the same consideration, ProGreen Labs, LLC and on behalf of its members, hereby covenant and agree that any rights they may have, in law or equity, in full or partial, in actual or perception, are hereby terminated or disclaimed upon the execution of this Assignment.

Arthur Trotman

President/CEO

ProGreen Labs, LLC

2121 Eisenhower Avenue, Suite 200

athu Frotman

Alexandria, VA 22314

Date

1 Page

U.S. Patent No. 10,094,556 Issued Date: Oct. 9, 2018

STATE OF FL	ORIDA
COUNTY OF	Dade

The foregoing instrument was acknowledge	owledged before me this <u>ナ</u> day o
Novembel (month) in the	year 20 / by Mr. Arthu
Trotman, President and Chief Execut	ive Officer of the ProGreen Labs, LLC, a
Virginia limited liability company, on b	pehalf of the corporation.
	· .
Separation and an income of the separation of th	
(Seal) JOSE VALDES	Jose E. Valdes
Notary Public, State of Florida Commissiona GG 119889 My comm. expires June 29, 2021	Signature of Notary Public
Personally known:	*
OR Produced Identification:	Ploreda DL
Type of Identification Produced:	Briver Liquense

2|Page

PATENT REEL: 047458 FRAME: 0562

**RECORDED: 11/09/2018**